b - -0.3 0.6
l1
l
-
-
0.3
0.6
s  -0.0 0.2

CA
D
 re
fe
re
nc
e
po
in
t
COMPONENTS -COMPONENTS -  EXTENSIONEXTENSION
Mat.: 1.2842 ≈ 58 HRC
POSITIONING WEDGE F2670
WEDGE
REF l l1 b b1 s d1 M M1
F26701305920 59 36 13 7,5 20 M8 M6 M8
F26701305924 59 36 13 7,5 24 M8 M6 M8
F26701305930 59 36 13 7,5 30 M8 M6 M8
F26701308320 83 50 13 7,5 20 M8 M6 M8
F26701308324 83 50 13 7,5 24 M8 M6 M8
F26701308330 83 50 13 7,5 30 M8 M6 M8
F26701311320 113 68 13 7,5 20 M8 M6 M8
F26701311324 113 68 13 7,5 24 M8 M6 M8
F26701311330 113 68 13 7,5 30 M8 M6 M8
F26701607724 77 46 16 9,0 24 M8 M6 M10
F26701607730 77 46 16 9,0 30 M8 M6 M10
F26701607738 77 46 16 9,0 38 M8 M6 M10
F26701610724 107 65 16 9,0 24 M8 M6 M10
F26701610730 107 65 16 9,0 30 M8 M6 M10
F26701610738 107 65 16 9,0 38 M8 M6 M10
F26701613724 137 84 16 9,0 24 M8 M6 M10
F26701613730 137 84 16 9,0 30 M8 M6 M10
F26701613738 137 84 16 9,0 38 M8 M6 M10
F26701910130 101 62 19 10,5 30 M10 M8 M10
F26701910138 101 62 19 10,5 38 M10 M8 M10
F26701910145 101 62 19 10,5 45 M10 M8 M10
F26701913130 131 80 19 10,5 30 M10 M8 M10
F26701913138 131 80 19 10,5 38 M10 M8 M10
F26701913145 131 80 19 10,5 45 M10 M8 M10
F26701916130 161 98 19 10,5 30 M10 M8 M10
F26701916138 161 98 19 10,5 38 M10 M8 M10
F26701916145 161 98 19 10,5 45 M10 M8 M10
10 store.dme.net
 b
 -0.0
0

- -0.2 1.0
Mat.: 1.8550Density[g/cm3] : 7.73
CA
D
 re
fe
re
nc
e
po
in
t
COMPONENTS -COMPONENTS -  EXTENSIONEXTENSION
ONE SIDE GUIDING STOCK WITH HOLES F3141
REF b s l b4 l4 A M Screw type
F31411606040 16 6 40 6 24,0 2 M5 flat head
F31411606050 16 6 50 6 34,0 2 M5 flat head
F31411606063 16 6 63 6 47,0 2 M5 flat head
F31411606080 16 6 80 6 32,0 3 M5 flat head
F31411608050 16 8 50 6 34,0 2 M5 flat head
F31411608063 16 8 63 6 47,0 2 M5 flat head
F31411608080 16 8 80 6 32,0 3 M5 flat head
F31411608100 16 8 100 6 42,0 3 M5 flat head
F31412012063 20 12 63 9 43,0 2 M6 standard
F31412012080 20 12 80 9 60,0 2 M6 standard
F31412012100 20 12 100 9 40,0 3 M6 standard
F31412012125 20 12 125 9 52,5 3 M6 standard
F31412016080 20 16 80 9 60,0 2 M6 standard
F31412016100 20 16 100 9 40,0 3 M6 standard
F31412016125 20 16 125 9 52,5 3 M6 standard
F31412016160 20 16 160 9 70,0 3 M6 standard
F31412522100 25 22 100 11 76,0 2 M8 standard
F31412522125 25 22 125 11 50,5 3 M8 standard
F31412522160 25 22 160 11 68,0 3 M8 standard
F31412522200 25 22 200 11 58,0 4 M8 standard
F31412530125 25 30 125 11 50,5 3 M8 standard
F31412530160 25 30 160 11 68,0 3 M8 standard
F31412530200 25 30 200 11 58,0 4 M8 standard
F31412530250 25 30 250 11 74,0 4 M8 standard
F31413238160 32 38 160 14 64,0 3 M10 standard
F31413238200 32 38 200 14 84,0 3 M10 standard
F31413238250 32 38 250 14 72,0 4 M10 standard
F31413238315 32 38 315 14 93,0 4 M10 standard
GUIDING
Mat.: 1.7035
Nitrided to 0,1mm  62HRC
11store.dme.net

D
 re
fe
re
nc
e
po
in
t
COMPONENTS -COMPONENTS -  EXTENSIONEXTENSION
GUIDING
Mat.: 2.0598   ≈ 180 HB / Graphite
Max. T.: 200°C
SELF-LUBRICATED SLIDE PLATE F3172
REF s b l
F31721605005 5,0 16 50
F31721606305 5,0 16 63
F31721608005 5,0 16 80
F31721610005 5,0 16 100
F31722005006 6,0 20 50
F31722006306 6,0 20 63
F31722008006 6,0 20 80
F31722010006 6,0 20 100
F31722505006 6,0 25 50
F31722506306 6,0 25 63
F31722508006 6,0 25 80
F31722510006 6,0 25 100
REF s b l
F31722512506 6,0 25 125
F31724008006 6,0 40 80
F31724010006 6,0 40 100
F31724012506 6,0 40 125
F31724016006 6,0 40 160
F31724020006 6,0 40 200
F31726312506 8,0 63 125
F31726316008 8,0 63 160
F31726320008 8,0 63 200
F31726325008 8,0 63 250
F31726331508 8,0 63 315
12 store.dme.net
l
-
0.0

CA
D
 re
fe
re
nc
e
po
in
t
COMPONENTS -COMPONENTS -  EXTENSIONEXTENSION
Mat.: 2.0598   ≈ 180 HB / Graphite
Max. T.: 200°C
ONE SIDE SELF-LUBRICATED GUIDING STOCK WITHOUT HOLES F3118
REF b s l b1 b2 s2
F31181206040 16 12 40 12 4 6
F31181206050 16 12 50 12 4 6
F31181206063 16 12 63 12 4 6
F31181206080 16 12 80 12 4 6
F31181608050 16 16 50 11 5 8
F31181608063 16 16 63 11 5 8
F31181608080 16 16 80 11 5 8
F31181608100 16 16 100 11 5 8
F31182008063 20 20 63 15 5 8
F31182008080 20 20 80 15 5 8
F31182008100 20 20 100 15 5 8
F31182008125 20 20 125 15 5 8
F31182011063 20 20 63 15 5 11
F31182011080 20 20 80 15 5 11
F31182011100 20 20 100 15 5 11
F31182011125 20 20 125 15 5 11
F31182508080 20 25 80 15 5 8
F31182508100 20 25 100 15 5 8
F31182508125 20 25 125 15 5 8
F31182508160 20 25 160 15 5 8
F31182513080 20 25 80 15 5 13
F31182513100 20 25 100 15 5 13
F31182513125 20 25 125 15 5 13
F31182513160 20 25 160 15 5 13
F31183210100 25 32 100 19 6 10
F31183210125 25 32 125 19 6 10
F31183210160 25 32 160 19 6 10
F31183210200 25 32 200 19 6 10
F31183216100 25 32 100 19 6 16
F31183216125 25 32 125 19 6 16
F31183216160 25 32 160 19 6 16
F31183216200 25 32 200 19 6 16
F31184010125 25 40 125 19 6 10
F31184010160 25 40 160 19 6 10
F31184010200 25 40 200 19 6 10
F31184010250 25 40 250 19 6 10
F31184016125 25 40 125 19 6 16
F31184016160 25 40 160 19 6 16
F31184016200 25 40 200 19 6 16
F31184016250 25 40 250 19 6 16
F31185012160 32 50 160 24 8 12
F31185012200 32 50 200 24 8 12
F31185012250 32 50 250 24 8 12
F31185012315 32 50 315 24 8 12
F31185020160 32 50 160 24 8 20
F31185020200 32 50 200 24 8 20
F31185020250 32 50 250 24 8 20
F31185020315 32 50 315 24 8 20
GUIDING
13store.dme.net
l
-

D
 re
fe
re
nc
e
po
in
t
COMPONENTS -COMPONENTS -  EXTENSIONEXTENSION
GUIDING
Mat.: 2.0598   ≈ 180 HB / Graphite
Max. T.: 200°C
ONE SIDE SELF-LUBRICATED GUIDING STOCK WITH HOLES F3119
REF b s l b1 b2 s2 b4 l4 A M
F31191206040 16 12 40 12 4 6 6 24 2 M5
F31191206050 16 12 50 12 4 6 6 34 2 M5
F31191206063 16 12 63 12 4 6 6 47 2 M5
F31191206080 16 12 80 12 4 6 6 32 3 M5
F31191608050 16 16 50 11 5 8 6 34 2 M5
F31191608063 16 16 63 11 5 8 6 47 2 M5
F31191608080 16 16 80 11 5 8 6 32 3 M5
F31191608100 16 16 100 11 5 8 6 42 3 M5
F31192008063 20 20 63 15 5 8 9 43 2 M6
F31192008080 20 20 80 15 5 8 9 60 2 M6
F31192008100 20 20 100 15 5 8 9 40 3 M6
F31192008125 20 20 125 15 5 8 9 53 3 M6
F31192011063 20 20 63 15 5 11 9 43 2 M6
F31192011080 20 20 80 15 5 11 9 60 2 M6
F31192011100 20 20 100 15 5 11 9 40 3 M6
F31192011125 20 20 125 15 5 11 9 53 3 M6
F31192508080 20 25 80 15 5 8 9 60 2 M6
F31192508100 20 25 100 15 5 8 9 40 3 M6
F31192508125 20 25 125 15 5 8 9 53 3 M6
F31192508160 20 25 160 15 5 8 9 70 3 M6
F31192513080 20 25 80 15 5 13 9 60 2 M6
F31192513100 20 25 100 15 5 13 9 40 3 M6
F31192513125 20 25 125 15 5 13 9 53 3 M6
F31192513160 20 25 160 15 5 13 9 70 3 M6
F31193210100 25 32 100 19 6 10 11 76 2 M8
F31193210125 25 32 125 19 6 10 11 51 3 M8
F31193210160 25 32 160 19 6 10 11 68 3 M8
F31193210200 25 32 200 19 6 10 11 58 4 M8
F31193216100 25 32 100 19 6 16 11 76 2 M8
F31193216125 25 32 125 19 6 16 11 51 3 M8
F31193216160 25 32 160 19 6 16 11 68 3 M8
F31193216200 25 32 200 19 6 16 11 58 4 M8
F31194010125 25 40 125 19 6 10 11 51 3 M8
F31194010160 25 40 160 19 6 10 11 68 3 M8
F31194010200 25 40 200 19 6 10 11 58 4 M8
F31194010250 25 40 250 19 6 10 11 74 4 M8
F31194016125 25 40 125 19 6 16 11 51 3 M8
F31194016160 25 40 160 19 6 16 11 68 3 M8
F31194016200 25 40 200 19 6 16 11 58 4 M8
F31194016250 25 40 250 19 6 16 11 74 4 M8
F31195012160 32 50 160 24 8 12 14 64 3 M10
F31195012200 32 50 200 24 8 12 14 84 3 M10
F31195012250 32 50 250 24 8 12 14 72 4 M10
F31195012315 32 50 315 24 8 12 14 93 4 M10
F31195020160 32 50 160 24 8 20 14 64 3 M10
F31195020200 32 50 200 24 8 20 14 84 3 M10
F31195020250 32 50 250 24 8 20 14 72 4 M10
F31195020315 32 50 315 24 8 20 14 93 4 M10
14 store.dme.net
A A
 R1
d3

(mm)
Spring rate
(N/mm)
S1
(mm)
F1
(N)
S2
(mm)
F2
(N)
Sn
(mm)
Fn
(N)
F15365100X025 10,0 5,0 1,1 25 4,4 6,3 28,0 7,5 33,0 10,0 44,0
F15365100X032 10,0 5,0 1,1 32 3,4 8,0 27,0 9,6 33,0 12,8 44,0
F15365100X038 10,0 5,0 1,1 38 2,8 9,5 26,0 11,4 32,0 15,2 42,0
F15365100X044 10,0 5,0 1,1 44 2,4 11,0 26,0 13,2 31,0 17,6 42,0
F15365100X051 10,0 5,0 1,1 51 2,1 12,8 27,0 15,3 32,0 20,4 43,0
F15365100X064 10,0 5,0 1,1 64 1,6 16,0 26,0 19,2 31,0 25,6 42,0
F15365100X076 10,0 5,0 1,1 76 1,3 19,0 25,0 22,8 30,0 30,4 40,0
F15365100X305 10,0 5,0 1,1 305 0,3 76,3 24,0 91,5 29,0 122,0 38,0
F15365125X025 12,5 6,3 1,5 25 8,5 6,3 53,0 7,5 64,0 10,0 85,0
F15365125X032 12,5 6,3 1,5 32 6,5 8,0 52,0 9,6 62,0 12,8 83,0
F15365125X038 12,5 6,3 1,5 38 5,3 9,5 51,0 11,4 61,0 15,2 81,0
F15365125X044 12,5 6,3 1,5 44 4,4 11,0 49,0 13,2 59,0 17,6 78,0
F15365125X051 12,5 6,3 1,5 51 3,8 12,8 48,0 15,3 58,0 20,4 78,0
F15365125X064 12,5 6,3 1,5 64 2,9 16,0 47,0 19,2 56,0 25,6 75,0
F15365125X076 12,5 6,3 1,5 76 2,5 19,0 48,0 22,8 57,0 30,4 76,0
F15365125X089 12,5 6,3 1,5 89 2,1 22,3 47,0 26,7 56,0 35,6 75,0
F15365125X305 12,5 6,3 1,5 305 0,6 76,3 45,0 91,5 54,0 122,0 73,0
F15365160X025 16,0 8,0 2,0 25 17,9 6,3 112,0 7,5 134,0 10,0 179,0
F15365160X032 16,0 8,0 2,0 32 13,5 8,0 108,0 9,6 129,0 12,8 173,0
F15365160X038 16,0 8,0 2,0 38 10,5 9,5 100,0 11,4 120,0 15,2 160,0
F15365160X044 16,0 8,0 2,0 44 8,8 11,0 96,0 13,2 116,0 17,6 154,0
F15365160X051 16,0 8,0 2,0 51 7,6 12,8 97,0 15,3 116,0 20,4 155,0
F15365160X064 16,0 8,0 2,0 64 5,9 16,0 95,0 19,2 114,0 25,6 152,0
F15365160X076 16,0 8,0 2,0 76 4,8 19,0 91,0 22,8 109,0 30,4 145,0
F15365160X089 16,0 8,0 2,0 89 4,0 22,3 90,0 26,7 108,0 35,6 142,0
F15365160X102 16,0 8,0 2,0 102 3,5 25,5 89,0 30,6 107,0 40,8 143,0
F15365160X305 16,0 8,0 2,0 305 1,1 76,3 85,0 91,5 101,0 122,0 134,0
F15365
GREEN SPRINGS - LIGHT LOAD
SYSTEM COMPRESSION SPRINGS - ROUND WIRE
Mat.: Special alloy

(mm)
Spring rate
(N/mm)
S1
(mm)
F1
(N)
S2
(mm)
F2
(N)
Sn
(mm)
Fn
(N)
F15360060X016 6,0 4,8 0,6 16 1,6 6,4 10,0 7,2 11,2 8,0 12,4
F15360060X025 6,0 4,8 0,6 25 1,0 10,0 9,7 11,3 10,9 12,5 12,1
F15360060X038 6,0 4,8 0,6 38 0,6 15,2 9,5 17,1 10,7 19,0 11,9
F15360060X051 6,0 4,8 0,6 51 0,5 20,4 10,1 23,0 11,4 25,5 12,6
F15360080X016 8,0 6,4 0,8 16 2,5 6,4 15,7 7,2 17,7 8,0 19,7
F15360080X025 8,0 6,4 0,8 25 1,6 10,0 15,6 11,3 17,6 12,5 19,5
F15360080X038 8,0 6,4 0,8 38 1,1 15,2 16,6 17,1 18,7 19,0 20,7
F15360080X051 8,0 6,4 0,8 51 0,8 20,4 15,8 23,0 17,8 25,5 19,8
Compression for long
working time
Maximal
compression

(mm)
Spring rate
(N/mm)
S1
(mm)
F1
(N)
S2
(mm)
F2
(N)
Sn
(mm)
Fn
(N)
F15370060X016 6,0 4,8 0,6 16 4,7 4,8 22,6 5,6 26,3 6,4 30,1
F15370060X025 6,0 4,8 0,6 25 2,9 7,5 21,4 8,8 24,9 10,0 28,5
F15370060X038 6,0 4,8 0,6 38 1,8 11,4 21,0 13,3 24,5 15,2 28,0
F15370060X051 6,0 4,8 0,6 51 1,5 15,3 22,4 17,9 26,2 20,4 29,9
F15370080X016 8,0 6,4 0,8 16 5,4 4,8 25,8 5,6 30,1 6,4 34,4
F15370080X025 8,0 6,4 0,8 25 3,6 7,5 27,3 8,8 31,9 10,0 36,4
F15370080X038 8,0 6,4 0,8 38 2,4 11,4 27,5 13,3 32,1 15,2 36,7
F15370080X051 8,0 6,4 0,8 51 1,9 15,3 29,2 17,9 34,0 20,4 38,9
F1537
SYSTEM COMPRESSION SPRINGS - ROUND WIRE
30% 35% 40%
REF ØDh

(mm)
Spring rate
(N/mm)
S1
(mm)
F1
(N)
S2
(mm)
F2
(N)
Sn
(mm)
Fn
(N)
F15375100X025 10,0 5,0 1,5 25 12,3 6,3 77,0 7,5 92,0 9,4 115,0
F15375100X032 10,0 5,0 1,5 32 9,5 8,0 76,0 9,6 91,0 12,0 113,0
F15375100X038 10,0 5,0 1,5 38 7,8 9,5 74,0 11,4 88,0 14,3 111,0
F15375100X044 10,0 5,0 1,5 44 6,5 11,0 72,0 13,2 86,0 16,5 108,0
F15375100X051 10,0 5,0 1,5 51 5,6 12,8 72,0 15,3 86,0 19,1 107,0
F15375100X064 10,0 5,0 1,5 64 4,5 16,0 71,0 19,2 86,0 24,0 107,0
F15375100X076 10,0 5,0 1,5 76 3,7 19,0 70,0 22,8 84,0 28,5 105,0
F15375100X305 10,0 5,0 1,5 305 0,9 76,3 68,0 91,5 82,0 114,0 102,0
F15375125X025 12,5 6,3 1,8 25 21,7 6,3 136,0 7,5 163,0 9,4 204,0
F15375125X032 12,5 6,3 1,8 32 16,8 8,0 134,0 9,6 161,0 12,0 202,0
F15375125X038 12,5 6,3 1,8 38 13,8 9,5 131,0 11,4 158,0 14,3 197,0
F15375125X044 12,5 6,3 1,8 44 11,6 11,0 127,0 13,2 153,0 16,5 191,0
F15375125X051 12,5 6,3 1,8 51 10,0 12,8 128,0 15,3 153,0 19,1 191,0
F15375125X064 12,5 6,3 1,8 64 7,8 16,0 125,0 19,2 150,0 24,0 187,0
F15375125X076 12,5 6,3 1,8 76 6,4 19,0 122,0 22,8 146,0 28,5 183,0
F15375125X089 12,5 6,3 1,8 89 5,6 22,3 125,0 26,7 150,0 33,4 188,0
F15375125X305 12,5 6,3 1,8 305 1,5 76,3 115,0 91,5 137,0 114,0 171,0
F15375160X025 16,0 8,0 2,2 25 31,9 6,3 201,0 7,5 239,0 9,4 299,0
F15375160X032 16,0 8,0 2,2 32 24,0 8,0 192,0 9,6 230,0 12,0 288,0
F15375160X038 16,0 8,0 2,2 38 19,4 9,5 185,0 11,4 222,0 14,3 277,0
F15375160X044 16,0 8,0 2,2 44 16,1 11,0 177,0 13,2 213,0 16,5 266,0
F15375160X051 16,0 8,0 2,2 51 13,8 12,8 176,0 15,3 212,0 19,1 265,0
F15375160X064 16,0 8,0 2,2 64 10,7 16,0 171,0 19,2 205,0 24,0 256,0
F15375160X076 16,0 8,0 2,2 76 8,8 19,0 166,0 22,8 200,0 28,5 250,0
F15375160X089 16,0 8,0 2,2 89 7,5 22,3 167,0 26,7 200,0 33,4 250,0
F15375160X102 16,0 8,0 2,2 102 6,5 25,5 166,0 30,6 199,0 38,3 248,0
F15375160X305 16,0 8,0 2,2 305 2,1 76,3 159,0 91,5 191,0 114,0 238,0
F15375
Compression for long
working time
Maximal

(mm)
Spring rate
(N/mm)
S1
(mm)
F1
(N)
S2
(mm)
F2
(N)
Sn
(mm)
Fn
(N)
F15385100X025 10,0 5,0 1,6 25 20,7 5,0 103,0 6,3 129,0 7,5 155,0
F15385100X032 10,0 5,0 1,6 32 16,1 6,4 103,0 8,0 129,0 9,6 155,0
F15385100X038 10,0 5,0 1,6 38 13,0 7,6 98,0 9,5 123,0 11,4 148,0
F15385100X044 10,0 5,0 1,6 44 10,9 8,8 96,0 11,0 119,0 13,2 143,0
F15385100X051 10,0 5,0 1,6 51 9,6 10,2 98,0 12,8 123,0 15,3 147,0
F15385100X064 10,0 5,0 1,6 64 7,7 12,8 99,0 16,0 123,0 19,2 148,0
F15385100X076 10,0 5,0 1,6 76 6,3 15,2 96,0 19,0 119,0 22,8 143,0
F15385100X305 10,0 5,0 1,6 305 1,5 61,0 93,0 76,3 116,0 91,5 137,0
F15385125X025 12,5 6,3 2,2 25 37,5 5,0 187,0 6,3 236,0 7,5 281,0
F15385125X032 12,5 6,3 2,2 32 28,9 6,4 185,0 8,0 231,0 9,6 277,0
F15385125X038 12,5 6,3 2,2 38 23,5 7,6 178,0 9,5 223,0 11,4 268,0
F15385125X044 12,5 6,3 2,2 44 19,6 8,8 173,0 11,0 216,0 13,2 259,0
F15385125X051 12,5 6,3 2,2 51 17,3 10,2 177,0 12,8 221,0 15,3 265,0
F15385125X064 12,5 6,3 2,2 64 13,5 12,8 173,0 16,0 216,0 19,2 259,0
F15385125X076 12,5 6,3 2,2 76 11,2 15,2 170,0 19,0 213,0 22,8 256,0
F15385125X089 12,5 6,3 2,2 89 9,5 17,8 168,0 22,3 210,0 26,7 252,0
F15385125X305 12,5 6,3 2,2 305 2,7 61,0 165,0 76,3 206,0 91,5 247,0
F15385160X025 16,0 8,0 2,8 25 81,6 5,0 408,0 6,3 514,0 7,5 612,0
F15385160X032 16,0 8,0 2,8 32 61,3 6,4 392,0 8,0 490,0 9,6 588,0
F15385160X038 16,0 8,0 2,8 38 49,9 7,6 379,0 9,5 474,0 11,4 569,0
F15385160X044 16,0 8,0 2,8 44 40,8 8,8 359,0 11,0 449,0 13,2 539,0
F15385160X051 16,0 8,0 2,8 51 35,6 10,2 363,0 12,8 456,0 15,3 544,0
F15385160X064 16,0 8,0 2,8 64 27,8 12,8 356,0 16,0 446,0 19,2 535,0
F15385160X076 16,0 8,0 2,8 76 22,8 15,2 346,0 19,0 433,0 22,8 519,0
F15385160X089 16,0 8,0 2,8 89 19,6 17,8 349,0 22,3 436,0 26,7 524,0
F15385160X102 16,0 8,0 2,8 102 17,0 20,4 347,0 25,5 433,0 30,6 520,0
F15385160X305 16,0 8,0 2,8 305 5,4 61,0 330,0 76,3 413,0 91,5 495,0
F15385
20% 25% 30%
REF ØDh
(mm)
ØDd
(mm)
Ød
(mm)
L0
(mm)
Spring rate
(N/mm)
S1
(mm)
F1
(N)
S2
(mm)
F2
(N)
Sn
(mm)
Fn
(N)
F15380060X016 6,0 4,0 1,0 16 12,7 3,2 40,8 4,0 51,0 4,8 61,2
F15380060X025 6,0 4,0 1,0 25 7,7 5,0 38,7 6,3 48,3 7,5 58,0
F15380060X038 6,0 4,0 1,0 38 4,9 7,6 37,3 9,5 46,6 11,4 56,0
F15380060X051 6,0 4,0 1,0 51 3,7 10,2 37,5 12,8 46,8 15,3 56,2
F15380080X016 8,0 5,6 1,2 16 12,5 3,2 40,0 4,0 50,0 4,8 60,1
F15380080X025 8,0 5,6 1,2 25 6,9 5,0 34,5 6,3 43,1 7,5 51,7
F15380080X038 8,0 5,6 1,2 38 5,1 7,6 38,4 9,5 48,0 11,4 57,6
F15380080X051 8,0 5,6 1,2 51 4,0 10,2 40,8 12,8 50,9 15,3 61,1
Compression for long
working time
Maximal
compression

(mm)
Spring rate
(N/mm)
S1
(mm)
F1
(N)
S2
(mm)
F2
(N)
Sn
(mm)
Fn
(N)
F15390060X016 6,0 3,6 1,2 16 33,0 2,4 79,2 2,9 95,1 3,2 105,6
F15390060X025 6,0 3,6 1,2 25 19,8 3,8 74,3 4,5 89,2 5,0 99,0
F15390060X038 6,0 3,6 1,2 38 11,9 5,7 67,9 6,8 81,5 7,6 90,6
F15390060X051 6,0 3,6 1,2 51 9,5 7,7 72,7 9,2 87,3 10,2 97,0
F15390080X016 8,0 5,0 1,5 16 30,9 2,4 74,0 2,9 88,8 3,2 98,7
F15390080X025 8,0 5,0 1,5 25 23,0 3,8 86,3 4,5 103,5 5,0 115,0
F15390080X038 8,0 5,0 1,5 38 13,2 5,7 75,4 6,8 90,5 7,6 100,6
F15390080X051 8,0 5,0 1,5 51 9,3 7,7 70,8 9,2 85,0 10,2 94,4
Compression for long
working time
Maximal
compression
20 store.dme.net
 l
 d1
d4
 d3
 l2
 d2
 l1
 l3
d5
SW
Density[g/cm3]: 8.46 Mat.: 2.0406(CuZn)
Mat.: 2.0401 (CuZn)
REF d1 l d2 d3 d4 d5 SW l1 l2
F201609M08060 M8x0,75 60 9 8 4,5 4,5 10 7 21
F201609M08080 M8x0,75 80 9 8 4,5 4,5 10 7 21
F201609M08100 M8x0,75 100 9 8 4,5 4,5 10 7 21
F201609M10060 M10x1 60 9 10 6,0 6,0 11 7 21
F201609M10080 M10x1 80 9 10 6,0 6,0 11 7 21
F201609M10100 M10x1 100 9 10 6,0 6,0 11 7 21
F201609M10120 M10x1 120 9 10 6,0 6,0 11 7 21
F201609M10140 M10x1 140 9 10 6,0 6,0 11 7 21
F201609G18060 G 1/8" 60 9 10 6,0 6,0 11 7 21
F201609G18080 G 1/8" 80 9 10 6,0 6,0 11 7 21
F201609G18100 G 1/8" 100 9 10 6,0 6,0 11 7 21
F201609G18120 G 1/8" 120 9 10 6,0 6,0 11 7 21
F201609G18140 G 1/8" 140 9 10 6,0 6,0 11 7 21
F201613M14060 M14x1,5 60 13 14 9,0 9,0 15 10 22
F201613M14080 M14x1,5 80 13 14 9,0 9,0 15 10 22
F201613M14100 M14x1,5 100 13 14 9,0 9,0 15 10 22
F201613M14120 M14x1,5 120 13 14 9,0 9,0 15 10 22
F201613M14140 M14x1,5 140 13 14 9,0 9,0 15 10 22
F201613M14160 M14x1,5 160 13 14 9,0 9,0 15 10 22
F201613G14060 G 1/4" 60 13 13 8,0 8,0 14 10 22
F201613G14080 G 1/4" 80 13 13 8,0 8,0 14 10 22
F201613G14100 G 1/4" 100 13 13 8,0 8,0 14 10 22
F201613G14120 G 1/4" 120 13 13 8,0 8,0 14 10 22
F201613G14140 G 1/4" 140 13 13 8,0 8,0 14 10 22
F201613G14160 G 1/4" 160 13 13 8,0 8,0 14 10 22
F201619G12100 G 1/2" 100 19 21 13,0 13,0 22 12 37
F201619G12150 G 1/2" 150 19 21 13,0 13,0 22 12 37
F201619G12250 G 1/2" 250 19 21 13,0 13,0 22 12 37
CA
D
 re
fe